Public Service Electric and Gas Company Public Service Electric and Gas Company P.O. Box 236, Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038, 609-339-4199 Steven E. Miltenberger NLR-N88160 September 22, 1988 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555 Gentlemen: SUPPLEMENT TO RESPONSE TO NRC IE BULLETIN 88-07 DOCKET NO. 50-354 HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION Public Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G) in our response to the subject IE Bulletin, attached an affidavit which inadvertently referenced our Salem Generating Stations instead of Hope Creek Generating Station. The attached affidavit is provided to correct that oversight. Sinceruly, then & Millethery Attachment Mr. W. T. Russell, Administrator USNRC Region I Mr. G. W. Rivenbark USNRC Licensing Project Manager Mr. G. W. Meyer USNRC nior Resident Inspector Ms. J. Moon, Interim Chief Bureau of Nuclear Engineering Department of Environmental Protection 380 Scotch Road Trenton, NJ 08628 8810040437 880922 PDR ADOCK 05000354

REF: RESPONSE TO NRC BULLETIN 88-07

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF SALEM )

Steven E. Miltenberger, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says:

I am Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer of Public Service Electric and Gas Company, and as such, I find the Latters set forth in our letter dated September 16, 1988, concerning Hope Creek Generating Station, are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Altur EMullerlinge

subscribed and sworn to before me this 23nd day of Systember, 1988

Notary Public of New Jersey

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires July 16, 1992

My Commission expires on